
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:240
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
NEW INVESTMENT POLICY
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make amendments in New Investment Policy (NIP)-2008 formulated for attracting investment in the Urea Sector;

(b) if so, the details of major amendments made/likely to be made to address the concerns of urea manufacturing sector; and

(c) the present status of NIP-2008?

Answer

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The amendment to New Investment Policy (NIP) − 2008 is under consideration of the Department of Fertilizers.
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